THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PRINCE
By-law 97-2
Being a by-law to authorize execution by the Reeve and

Administrator of a Service Contract Amendment between the
municipality and the Ministry of Community and Social Services

THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PRINCE HEREBY ENACTS AS

FOLLOWS:

1 THAT the Reeve and Administrator be and they are hereby authorized to execute and affix the
Corporate Seal to a Service Contract Amendment between the municipality and the Ministry of

Community and Social Services, which Agreement is attached hereto as Schedule “A”.

2. SCHEDULE “A” hereto forms part of this by-law.
READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED in open Council this 11" day of February, 1997.

N L 7Y A
/ ,": I/ /
: N - ¥ - 7{
NG A W'u/:"/ a% (:.:;i/L . %

Reeve L N ¥ Wrator

™\




“Thoduse A" SO

Service Contract ﬂ a7 2 Initiated in
Face Sheet WW& ot Budget Year: 1996/97
K2l /a7
Name of Organization TPAG#
Corporation of the Township of Prince 018561
Address
3042 Second Line West, R.R. #6 Prince
Sault Ste. Marie, Ontaric
PBA 6K4
Contact Revision # W Date
Ms. Rachel Tyszinski Original . 01-Apr-96
Detail | TPBEE service Name(s) subline
Code # {(Refer to List of Services - Appendix A) # A complete Service Contract includes:
i/ 026115 Child Care Resource Centre 2053415
1781 026115 Child Care Wage Subsdy Non-Profit  {20534186
One Page Per Service Contract:
_IQQN_ Text or Letter 04. >—...-U~.Q<mu {Campleted in SPI & Word Processor}

Budget Schedule

Service Data Schedule

One Page Per Service:

Service Description Schedule {Completed in Word Processor)

f more than 27 serv ces, use 2 pages

2751 (G995} (frangars 2755)



Service Contract Initiated in
Budget Schedule Budget Year: 1996/97
Name of Organization Corporation of the 1ownship of Prince TPAG#
018561
TPEE ¥ = > 026115 026140
Subline # = > 2053415 20534186
Legislation => MCSS MCSS
Detail Code => 177 178
Allocated Child Care Child Care TOTAL
Service Name => Central Resource | Wage Subsdy Page 1 of
FISCAL Administration Centre Non-Profit 1
A Salanes/Benetiis 39,673 4122 43,795
B | Other Service Costs 16,834 16,834
Gross Expenditures (A+D) ob,ol/ 4122 ol,b2Y
C | Less. Recoveries {-) {,560% ( i ( 1 K T ( W ) {5,000
Adjustments + or (-} (4,122 ( W ( j1 K 1K 1 ) (4,122
Adjustments + or (-} ( H{ I I i« K ] K )
D Less Offsetting Revenue () ( M ( i W ( I B ) K )
E | Less Pay Equity Costs {-) ( N ( I )i ( < K ] I )
F } Allocated Central Administration
G Adjusted Gross Expenditures 45,825 4,122 50,947
H Less Revenue -) ) ) H( )
] Net Expenditures (G Less H) 46,825 4122 50,947
J MCSS Service Subsidy 45,825 4122 50,947
| .4
L [Pay Equity 1996/87 Increment 1,009 1,009
M
N} Other - One-Time Rent Subsidy 3,600 3,600
0]
mu
Q
R
S Total MCSS Fiscal Subsidy 51,454 4,722 55,006
ANNUALIZED
T MCSS Service Subsidy 46,825 4122 50,947
U | Pay Equity Subsidy (Approved 1995/96) 1,008 1,009
i Total MCSS Annualized Subsidy 47,834 4127 07,956
Netes:
W\w@zmwc_‘mm not ﬂmnc:ma on Criginal Contract)
j K Contract
\\\. ﬂ\\\ . D7 e 01-Apr-96

2752 {0895} Page 1of 2 (framesa m\mm

T

FPage 1




Service Contract Initiated in
Budget Reconciliation Report Budget Year : 1996/97
Name of Organization Corporation of the ownship of Prince TPAU %
018561
TPBE# => 026115 026115
Subline # => 2053415 2053416
Legislation => MCSS MCSS
Detail Code => 177 178
Chiid Care Child Care TOTAL
Service Name => Rescurce | Wage Subsdy Page 1 of
Centre Non-Profit 1
rFiscal keconciliation
J1 | Base service subsidy {(Approvead 19%0/1990) 46,825 4,122 50,847
J2 | Constrainis (-) / Adjustments +/(-)
J3 | Constrainis (-) / Adjustments +/(-)
J4 { Constraints (-) / Adjustments +/(-)
J5 { Transfers Between Services (+/-)
J6 { Initiatives
J MCSS Service subsidy (1996/1997) 46,825 4422 50,847
K
L {Pay Equity 19%6/97 Increment 1,009 1,009
M
N | Other - One-Time Rent Subsidy 3,600 3,600
O | Other
P | Other
Q { Other
R § Other
51 Total MCSS Fiscal Subsidy (1996/1997) 51,454 4122 55,556
s Line S On Budget Schedule 51,434 4,122 55,656
S2 Variance (Reconciiiation - Schedule)
Info
into} Unpaid Pay Equity increment (Jan $6-Mar 96) 202 292
ANnnuai keconciliation
11 { Base Service Sudsidy (Approved 1985/15496) 4b,020 4,122 50,947
T2 | Constramnts (-) / Adiustments  + /(-
T3 { Constraints (-) / Adiustments +/{-)
T4 | Constraints (-) / Adiustments +/(-)
T5 | Transfers Between Services (+/-)
76 | Initiatives
1 Vil 5o sService Subsidy 40,825 4122 50,847
uti] -
U2 1 Pay Equity Annualized 1896/37 Increase 1,009 1,009
v Tolal MCSS Annualized subsidy LYK q 1202 51,556

2753 (00195 Page 1 of 2 (frannais 2757)

G1-Apr-96

Page 1




Service Contract Initiated in

Service Data Schedule Budget Year : 1996/97
Name of Organization {sorporation of the Townsnip of Prince TPAO#
018561
Detall Code  => 177 178
Allocated Child Care Chiid Care TOTAL
Service Name => Central Resource Wage Subsdy Page 1 of
Administration Centre Non-Profit i
TPBE # => 026115 026115
1 FTE Stait .
#of FTE 2.00 2.50
#of Hrs per Year: 1 FTE 1,040.00 1040.00
# of FTE based on 40Hrs/Wk 1.25 1.25
Z Service iarget Uaia - Name: Core Serv Apprvd Home
Service TargetData - # 5
S| Service targetData - Name: Adult Cont.
Service TargetData - # 6,044.00
4| oService TargetData - Name: Child Cont.
Service Target Data - # 65,308.00
I Frequency of Reportng [ Quarerz/a/d | Quarter 21374 | ] ] I ]

Other Service Data

Notes'

(Signatures not Eggm@o: Original Contract)

\ > @,.\, \\_.,\, Contract
f e ; Date 01-Apr-95

L i
2754 (09/95) Page 1 o 2 {francais 2758)

Page 1




